O© 0 13 O W & W

[\)Nl\)l\)t\)[\)l\)[\)[\))—r—i»—ar—r—‘HMH)—a)—a
OO\!O'\U'I#WN)—‘O\DOO\]O\LII-PWNF—‘O

Case 2:11-cv-01375-SRB Document 333 Filed 04/15/14 Page 1 of 3

Michael A. Oblon (pro hac vice)
MOblon@perkinscoie.com
PERKINS COIE LLP

700 13th Street NW, Suite 600
Washington, D.C. 20005
Telephone: 202.434.1607
Facsimile: 202.654.9138

Bryan S. Banks (#023085)
BBanks@perkinscoie.com

PERKINS COIE LLP

2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2788
Telephone: 602.351.8000

Facsimile: 602.648.7000

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counterdefendant
Sound Design Technologies, Ltd.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Sound Design Technologies, Ltd.,
PlaintifT,

V.

Oticon, Inc.; Sebotek Hearing Systems, LLC;

Gennum Corp.,

Defendants.

Oticon, Inc.,
Counterclaimant,
V.
Sound Design Technologies, Ltd.,

Counterdefendant.

No. CV11-1375-PHX-SRB

SOUND DESIGN’S
NOTICE OF APPEAL
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Notice is hereby given that Declaratory Judgment Plaintiff/Counter-Defendant
Sound Design Technologies, Ltd. (“Sound Design”) appeals to the United States Court of
Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order entered March 17, 2014 (Dkt. No. 329)
denying Sound Design’s Motion for Attorneys’ Fees and Related Non-Taxable Expenses
(Dkt. No. 252) and Memorandum in Support of Motion for Attorneys’ Fees and Related
Non-Taxable Expenses (Dkt. No. 266 (redacted) and Dkt. No. 268 (sealed)).

Dated: April 15, 2014 PERKINS COIE LLP

By: /s/ Bryan S. Banks

Bryan S. Banks
Michael A. Oblon

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counterdefendant
Sound Design Technologies, Ltd.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
5] 1 hereby certify that on April 15, 2014, I electronically transmitted the
attached documents to the Clerk’s Office using the ECF System for filing and transmittal

of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following ECF registrants:

Jeffrey Lloyd Weiss

Kenneth Michael Motolenich-Salas
WEISS & MOY PC

4204 North Brown Avenue
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
jweiss@weissiplaw.com
kmotolenich@weissiplaw.com

D. Richard Anderson

Quentin R. Corrie

Michael B. Marion

Naphtali Matlis

BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP
8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 E
Falls Church, VA 22040-0747
dra@bskb.com

grc@bskb.com

mbm@bskb.com
Naphtali.Matlis@bskb.com

Attorneys for Defendant/CounterClaimant Oticon, Inc.

J. Jeffrey Richardson

Robert Greeson

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI LLP (Dallas, TX)
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800

Dallas, TX 75201

jrichardson@fulbright.com
rgreeson@fulbright.com

Attorneys for Sebotek Hearing Systems LLC

/s/ Evelyn Maestre

71058-0023/LEGAL.23484056.1




